TC1108
300mA CMOS LDO
Features
• Extremely Low Supply Current (50A, Typ.)
• Very Low Dropout Voltage
• 300mA Output Current
• High Output Voltage Accuracy
• Standard or Custom Output Voltages

6.0 PACKAGING INFORMATION
6.1 Package Marking Information
“1” = part number code
“2” = represents temperature + date code + lot identity
        + subcontractor identity
6.2 Taping Form
    TC1108 (V) Code
TC1108-2.5VDB 110825
TC1108-2.8VDB 110828
TC1108-3.0VDB 110830
TC1108-3.3VDB 110833
TC1108-5.0VDB 110850
Component Taping Orientation for 3-Pin SOT-223 Devices
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
3-Pin SOT-223 12 mm 8 mm 4000 13 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
for TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
W
P
DS21357C-page 6  2002-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC1108
6.3 Package Dimensions
.264 (6.70)
.248 (6.30)
.122 (3.10)
.114 (2.90)
.287 (7.30)
.264 (6.70)
.146 (3.70)
.130 (3.30)
.091 (2.30) TYP.
.071
(1.80)
 MAX.
.181 (4.60) TYP. .036 (0.91) MIN.
.041 (1.04)
.033 (0.84)PIN 1
.013 (0.33)
.009 (0.24)
.031 (0.80)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
.001 (0.02)
10° MAX.
3-Pin SOT-223
Dimensions: inches (mm)
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located
at http://www.microchip.com/packaging
 2002-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21357C-page 7
TC1108
REVISION HISTORY
Revision C (November 2012)
Added a note to the package outline drawing.
DS21357C-page 8  2002-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC1108
rrata
 a pa
 (inclu
 mos
SALES AND SUPPORT
Data Sheets
Products supported by a preliminary Data Sheet may have an e
mended workarounds. To determine if an errata sheet exists for
1. Your local Microchip sales office
2. The Microchip Worldwide Site (www.microchip.com)
Please specify which device, revision of silicon and Data Sheet
New Customer Notification System